46 The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – film chip capacitors –
APPLICATIONS
This new version of our High Voltage SMD range has been
developed to withstand high line surges common in telecom
application.
These capacitors meet the telecom lightning strike protection

L
H
T
Capacitance
Range
(CR)
Ordering
Code
VOLTAGE Vdc: 630V
Chip Dimensions
*Tolerances
(page 6)
Tape Dimensions Reel Dimensions Packaging Unit Reel
Pkg
CodeL W H max T W P1 K0 A W1 W2 max Bulk Reel
0.0068μF CL057K0682+ -- 7.20
(0.283)
6.10
(0.240)
2.40
(0.094)
0.80
(0.032)
24.0
(0.944)
12.0
(0.472)
3.80
(0.149)
330
(12.99)
24.4
(0.961)
30.4
(1.196) 1000 2250 BC
0.0082 CL057K0822+ -- 7.20
(0.283)
6.10
(0.240)
2.30
(0.090)
0.80
(0.032)
24.0
(0.944)
12.0
(0.472)
3.80
(0.149)
330
(12.99)
24.4
(0.961)
30.4
(1.196) 1000 2250 BC
0.010μF CL057K0103+ -- 7.20
(0.283)
6.10
(0.240)
2.80
(0.110)
0.80
(0.032)
24.0
(0.944)
12.0
(0.472)
3.80
(0.149)
330
(12.99)
24.4
(0.961)
30.4
(1.196) 1000 2250 BC
0.012 CL057K0123+ -- 7.20
(0.283)
6.10
(0.240)
2.40
(0.094)
0.80
(0.032)
24.0
(0.944)
12.0
(0.472)
3.80
(0.149)
330
(12.99)
24.4
(0.961)
30.4
(1.196) 1000 2250 BC
0.015 CL057K0153+ -- 7.20
(0.283)
6.10
(0.240)
2.90
(0.114)
0.80
(0.032)
24.0
(0.944)
12.0
(0.472)
3.80
(0.149)
330
(12.99)
24.4
(0.961)
30.4
(1.196) 1000 2250 BC
0.018 CL057K0183+ -- 7.20
(0.283)
6.10
(0.240)
3.40
(0.134)
0.80
(0.032)
16.0
(0.629)
12.0
(0.472)
3.80
(0.149)
330
(12.99)
16.4
(0.645)
22.4
(0.881) 1000 2250 BC
0.022 CL957K0223+ -- 7.20
(0.283)
10.0
(0.394)
3.00
(0.118)
0.80
(0.032)
16.0
(0.629)
12.0
(0.472)
4.80
(0.189)
330
(12.99)
16.4
(0.645)
22.4
(0.881) 1000 1300 BC
0.027 CL957K0273+ -- 7.20
(0.283)
10.0
(0.394)
3.70
(0.146)
0.80
(0.032)
16.0
(0.629)
12.0
(0.472)
4.80
(0.189)
330
(12.99)
16.4
(0.645)
22.4
(0.881) 1000 1300 BC
0.033μF CL957K0333+ -- 7.20
(0.283)
10.0
(0.394)
4.00
(0.158)
0.80
(0.032)
16.0
(0.629)
12.0
(0.472)
5.23
(0.206)
330
(12.99)
16.4
(0.645)
22.4
(0.881) 1000 1100 BC
VOLTAGE Vdc: 1000V
0.080μF *CL967K0803+ -- 10.5
(0.413)
9.50
(0.373)
9.10